Del Oro Water Co., Inc REVISED P.U.C. Sheet No.  2549-W
(WTB 61) Cancelling  2509-W

Schedule No. ML-1A

GENERAL METERED SERVICE
MT. LASSEN DISTRICT

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all metered water service furnished on a monthly basis to the Mt. Lassen District
Service Area.

TERRITORY
All territory served by Del Oro Water Company, Inc. in the area known as Mt. Lassen Woods Subdivision,
located near the community of Shingletown, Shasta County.

RATES
Quantity Charge: Per Meter
Per Month
For all water, per 100 cubic feet $ 2.510 U]
1Service Charge:
FOr 5/8 X 3/4 —iNCh MELEr ....cococeiiccec e $ 26.36 (R)
For /4 —INCh MELEr .o 39.54 (R)
For 1—NCh MELEr e 55.00 ()]
FOr  1-1/2 —INCh MEIEI  oooooeeevceesissereneeessssseeeeseessssssseeesssenssens 131.80 |
For 2-NCh MELEN e 210.87 ()]

1The Service Charge is a Readiness-To-Serve Charge which is applicable to all metered water
service and to which is added to the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rates.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. The established billing cycle for water used is monthly. The billing cycle may be at longer intervals
during the winter season.

2. All bills are subject to reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. UF

3. A late charge will be imposed per Schedule No. LC

(continued)

(To be inserted by utility) Issued by (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C))
Advice Letter No.  537-A Date Filed
Decision No. JANICE HANNA Effective

Director, Corporate Accounting Resolution No.



Del Oro Water Co., Inc REVISED P.U.C. Sheet No 2550 -W
(WTB 61) Cancelling 2510 -W

Schedule No. ML-2A

MONTHLY STAND-BY RATE
FLAT RATE SERVICE

MT. LASSEN DISTRICT

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all single family residential units and/or individual lots for water service furnished
on a monthly basis to the Mt. Lassen District Service Area.

TERRITORY

All territory served by Del Oro Water Company, Inc. in the area known as Mt. Lassen Woods Subdivision,
located near the community of Shingletown, Shasta County.

RATES
Per Residential Unit
Per Lot
Per Month
For a single-family residential unit and/or an individual lot: $60.02 0]
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
1. The established billing cycle for water used is monthly. The billing cycle may be at longer intervals
during the winter season.
2. All bills are subject to reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. UF
3. A late charge will be imposed per Schedule No. LC
4, In accordance with Section 2714 of the Public Utilities Code, if a tenant in a rental unit leaves owing

the company, service to subsequent tenants in that unit will, at the company’s option, be furnished on
the account of the landlord or property owner.

(continued)

(To be inserted by utility) Issued by (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C))
Advice Letter No 537-A Date Filed
Decision No. JANICE HANNA Effective

Director, Corporate Accounting Resolution No.
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